Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/17/2024

4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024

4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024

4/17/2024

4/17/2024

4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024

4/17/2024

RMP24-000776

RMP24-000777

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
5600 ASTOR LN

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3005 KIRCHOFF RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
0 BLK ARBOR DR

3800 GOLF RD

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1701 GOLF
RD

4720 ARBOR DR

3208 PLUM GROVE DR
2750 ALGONQUIN RD
1921 ALGONQUIN RD
EB GOLF EO RT53

E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

4730 ARBOR DR
2901 CENTRAL ROAD

3400 WELLINGTON CT
2280 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:2600 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:101
LEXINGTON LN

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
WIRELESS 911 INFO
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
HIT AND RUN

WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

4/24/2024 7:29:48 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/17/2024

4/17/2024
4/17/2024

4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024

4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024

4/17/2024

4/17/2024

4/17/2024

4/17/2024

4/17/2024

4/17/2024

4/17/2024

4/17/2024

4/17/2024

4/17/2024

4/17/2024

RMP24-000778

3256 KIRCHOFF RD
2207 KINGFISHER LN
APPROX LOC:2600

MARTIN LN
1460 GOLF RD

LINDEN LN & CEDAR ST
APPROX LOC: 4798 CARR
ST

3300 KIRCHOFF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC: 3362

CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC: 2522
MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC: 2747
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4186
EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC: 4130
EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC: 2373
CAMPBELL ST

ALGONQUIN RD / KIMBALL
HILL DR

APPROX LOC: 5173 NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 3301
CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC: 3492
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2600 DOVE
ST

1701 ALGONQUIN RD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

HIT AND RUN

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

HOLD UP ALARM

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

4/24/2024 7:29:48 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/17/2024 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL
4/17/2024 APPROX LOC: EB RT62 EO TRAFFIC STOP
MARKETPLACE
4/17/2024 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL
4/17/2024 LAT: <42.063206> LONG: WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.031197>
4/17/2024 3940 PHEASANT DR PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/17/2024 515 CROSSING CT AMBULANCE CALL
4/17/2024 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
4/17/2024 RMP24-000779 4524 KINGS WALK DR MISSING JUVENILE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/17/2024 RMP24-000779 4524 KINGS WALK DR MISSING JUVENILE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/17/2024 RMP24-000779 4524 KINGS WALK DR MISSING JUVENILE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/17/2024 APPROX LOC: EAST TRAFFIC STOP
FRONTAGE RD
4/17/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE
4/17/2024 1460 GOLF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/17/2024 5400 SILENTBROOK LN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
4/17/2024 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD /
CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

4/17/2024 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/17/2024 NB RAMP R53 ALG TRAFFIC STOP

4/24/2024 7:29:48 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

4/24/2024 7:29:48 AM



