



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/17/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/17/2024		5600 ASTOR LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/17/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/17/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/17/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/17/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/17/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/17/2024		3800 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/17/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/17/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 1701 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/17/2024		4720 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/17/2024		3208 PLUM GROVE DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
4/17/2024		2750 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/17/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000776</b>	EB GOLF EO RT53	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/17/2024		E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/17/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
4/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000777</b>	2901 CENTRAL ROAD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/17/2024		3400 WELLINGTON CT	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/17/2024		2280 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC:2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC:101 LEXINGTON LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/17/2024		3256 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/17/2024		2207 KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC:2600 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/17/2024		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/17/2024		LINDEN LN & CEDAR ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 4798 CARR ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/17/2024		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/17/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 3362 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 2522 MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 2747 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 4186 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 4130 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 2373 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000778</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / KIMBALL HILL DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 5173 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 3301 CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 3492 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 2600 DOVE ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/17/2024		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLD UP ALARM	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/17/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: EB RT62 EO MARKETPLACE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/17/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/17/2024		LAT: <42.063206> LONG: <-88.031197>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/17/2024		3940 PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/17/2024		515 CROSSING CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000779</b>	4524 KINGS WALK DR	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000779</b>	4524 KINGS WALK DR	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000779</b>	4524 KINGS WALK DR	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: EAST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/17/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
4/17/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/17/2024		5400 SILENTBROOK LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/17/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/17/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/17/2024		NB RAMP R53 ALG	TRAFFIC STOP	



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER